The Brazilian tax system is considered complex, confusing and hard to be understood 

and interpreted by the taxpayers, according to data from the Brazilian Institute of Planning 

and Taxation (IBPT), from 1988, with the enactment of the Federal Constitution, to 

September 2023, approximately 7,480,773 (seven million, four hundred and eighty thousand, 

seven hundred and seventy-three) accounting standards were edited, 586 standards edited 

every day or 845 standards edited per business day (IBPT, 2023). 

Furthermore, the Brazilian tax revenue is considered high and comparable to that of 

developed countries. According to data from the National Treasury of Brazil (2024), the